
Moores HIll Early Bird Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Aug. 14, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Columbus East 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 22:37.0 2:05.6
2 South Decatur 50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 26:23.9 1:51.4

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial, South Dearborn

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Columbus East
1 Chloe Krueger, 11 21:41.5
2 Carly Otte, 10 22:01.6
3 Laurel Knight, 12 22:06.8
4 Olivia Shoaf, 12 23:27.8
5 Jordan Spurgeon, 12 23:47.1
6 Victoria Cuhadar, 10 24:30.2
7 Riley Carothers, 11 24:36.6

Total Time = 1:53:04.8     Total Places = 15

2. South Decatur
8 Kate Hamilton, 10 25:05.0
9 Emma Gatewood, 10 26:23.8
10 Brayley Sundal, 10 26:45.4
11 Clair Schoettmer, 10 26:48.6
12 Maria Nobbe, 10 26:56.3
13 Bridget Nobbe, 11 28:47.2
14 Kylie Best, 9 28:50.8

Total Time = 2:11:59.1     Total Places = 50

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Chloe Krueger, 11 21:41.5 Columbus East
2 2 Carly Otte, 10 22:01.6 Columbus East
3 3 Laurel Knight, 12 22:06.8 Columbus East
4 4 Olivia Shoaf, 12 23:27.8 Columbus East
5 5 Jordan Spurgeon, 12 23:47.1 Columbus East
6 6 Victoria Cuhadar, 10 24:30.2 Columbus East
7 7 Riley Carothers, 11 24:36.6 Columbus East
8 Amelia Fay, 9 24:54.0 Columbus East
9 8 Kate Hamilton, 10 25:05.0 South Decatur
10 Mallory Rupp, 12 25:15.0 Columbus East
11 Kerigan Greathouse, 12

25:18.9 Columbus East
12 Grayce Klayer, 12 25:23.4 South Dearborn
13 Jami Porter, 10 25:47.3 Columbus East



14 Madison Swartzentruber, 9
26:16.7 Columbus East

15 9 Emma Gatewood, 10 26:23.8 South Decatur
16 10 Brayley Sundal, 10 26:45.4 South Decatur
17 11 Clair Schoettmer, 10 26:48.6 South Decatur
18 12 Maria Nobbe, 10 26:56.3 South Decatur
19 Grace Hufty, 9 28:18.5 Columbus East
20 13 Bridget Nobbe, 11 28:47.2 South Decatur
21 14 Kylie Best, 9 28:50.8 South Decatur
22 Olivia Gray, 12 29:26.1 Columbus East
23 Mary Schwering, 10 30:29.7 South Decatur
24 Elizabeth Flessner, 11 30:44.3 South Decatur
25 Samantha Storm, 11 31:49.1 South Decatur
26 Calista Easterling, 12 32:04.4 Columbus East
27 Shelby Rohe, 9 33:55.7 South Dearborn
28 Katie Jacobs, 11 34:27.7 Shawe Memorial


